City of Kosse Police Department P. O. Box 116

Kosse, TX 76653 Phone: 254/375-2212 – Fax: 254/375-2331

Hello friends and neighbors! Chief Morris here inviting everyone to join the Kosse Police Department on Monday, April 22, 2019 at the Kosse Community Center.

As most of you have noticed the Kosse Police Department has added new officers to the force. By adding these new officers we will be better able to maintain the safest community as possible. This meet and greet will give the citizens of Kosse an opportunity to meet the new officers and get a chance to know them.

Refreshments will be served between 6:00pm and 7:00pm and will give everyone the chance to visit with the officers. Once everyone has had the opportunity to visit we will have an open question and answer session where citizens will be able to ask questions that they would like answered. I would ask that you fill out the following questions and either return this letter to city hall or bring it with you to the event. We will answer all the questions to the best of our ability.

How do you rate the Kosse Police Department

, ,	
Good	Needs Improvement
What are you	r primary concerns involving the police department?
How could the community?	e police department be improved to meet the needs of the
•	he Kosse Police Department hope to see you on the 22nd. and we thank you for your continued support.
Mark Morris	Kosse Chief of Police